2006, and the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations assume the merger
occurred on January 1, 2005.

� Preliminary estimates, assumptions and pro forma adjustments to state the assets and liabilities of Warrior to be
acquired at fair value are based on Warrior�s June 30, 2006 balance sheet.

� The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet assumes Superior�s cash investment in Coldren
Resources and Coldren Resources� acquisition of the Acquired Properties occurred on June 30, 2006, and the
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations assume these transactions occurred on
January 1, 2005.

� Warrior acquired Bobcat on December 16, 2005 for approximately $53.2 million. The unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated statements of operations assume the acquisition of Bobcat by Warrior had occurred on
January 1, 2005.

65

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 143

Table of Contents

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
June 30, 2006

Superior Warrior Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Consolidated

(In thousands)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 115,846 $ 5,029 $ (59,182)(b) $ 61,693
Accounts receivable, net 233,496 25,568 � 259,064
Current portion of notes receivable 4,712 � � 4,712
Prepaid insurance and other 58,493 5,518 � 64,011

Total current assets 412,547 36,115 (59,182) 389,480

Property, plant and equipment, net 608,548 45,756 5,000(c) 659,304
Goodwill, net 224,346 14,040 233,652(a) 472,038
Notes receivable 26,085 � � 26,085
Equity-method investments 32,541 � 27,340(d) 59,881
Other assets, net 12,416 36,281 33,830(e) 82,527

Total assets $ 1,316,483 $ 132,192 $ 240,640 $ 1,689,315

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 45,846 $ 10,241 $ � $ 56,087
Accrued expenses 76,323 2,979 � 79,302
Income taxes payable 50,740 � � 50,740
Fair value of commodity derivative instruments 5,658 � � 5,658
Current portion of decommissioning liabilities 14,081 � � 14,081
Current maturities of long-term debt 810 16,916 (14,916)(f) 2,810

Total current liabilities 193,458 30,136 (14,916) 208,678

Deferred income taxes 95,321 12,485 13,350(g) 121,156
Decommissioning liabilities 106,482 � � 106,482
Long-term debt 311,694 26,968 171,032(f) 509,694
Other long-term liabilities 3,330 � � 3,330
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 80 16 (11)(h) 85
Additional paid in capital 433,415 92,058 41,714(h) 567,187
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net 1,104 � � 1,104
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 171,599 (29,471) 29,471(h) 171,599

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 144

Total stockholders� equity 606,198 62,603 71,174 739,975

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 1,316,483 $ 132,192 $ 240,640 $ 1,689,315

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

66

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 145

Table of Contents

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

Acquired
Superior Warrior Properties Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Historical Adjustments Consolidated

(In thousands, except per share data)

Oilfield service and rental revenues $ 435,132 $ 59,814 $ � $ � $ 494,946
Oil and gas revenues 49,096 � � � 49,096

Total revenues 484,228 59,814 � � 544,042

Cost of oilfield services and rentals 194,541 32,244 � � 226,785
Cost of oil and gas sales 32,907 � � � 32,907

Total cost of services, rentals and
sales 227,448 32,244 � � 259,692

Depreciation, depletion,
amortization and accretion 48,642 5,469 � 3,819(j) 57,930
General and administrative
expenses 77,739 7,517 � � 85,256

Income from operations 130,399 14,584 � (3,819) 141,164
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (10,400) (3,132) � (6,137)(k) (19,669)
Interest income 2,222 � � � 2,222
Loss on early extinguishment of
debt (12,596) � � � (12,596)
Earnings in equity-method
investments, net 1,148 � 60,253(i) (32,639)(l) 28,762
Gain on sale of fixed assets � 7 � � 7
Other income � 50 � � 50

Income before income taxes 110,773 11,509 60,253 (42,595) 139,940
Income taxes 39,878 4,281 � 6,219(m) 50,378

Net income $ 70,895 $ 7,228 $ 60,253 $ (48,814) $ 89,562

Basic earnings per share $ 0.89 $ 1.05

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.87 $ 1.04

Weighted average common shares
used in computing earnings per

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 146

share:
Basic 79,719 84,988
Incremental common shares from
stock options 1,422 1,422
Incremental common shares from
restricted stock units 36 36

81,177 86,446

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

67

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 147

Table of Contents

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year Ended December 31, 2005

Bobcat Acquired
Superior Warrior Prior to Properties Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Acquisition Historical Adjustments Consolidated

(In thousands, except per share data)

Oilfield service and
rental revenues $ 656,423 $ 73,667 $ 28,653 $ � $ � $ 758,743
Oil and gas revenues 78,911 � � � � 78,911

Total revenues 735,334 73,667 28,653 � � 837,654

Cost of oilfield services
and rentals 330,200 43,495 13,235 � � 386,930
Cost of oil and gas sales 45,804 � � � � 45,804

Total cost of services,
rentals and sales 376,004 43,495 13,235 � � 432,734

Depreciation, depletion,
amortization and
accretion 89,288 5,208 1,508 � 10,196(j) 106,200
General and
administrative expenses 140,989 9,620 4,324 � � 154,933
Reduction in value of
assets 6,994 � � � � 6,994
Gain on sale of liftboats 3,544 � � � � 3,544

Income from operations 125,603 15,344 9,586 � (10,196) 140,337
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (21,862) (4,097) (439) � (17,810)(k) (44,208)
Interest income 2,201 � � � � 2,201
Earnings in
equity-method
investments, net 1,339 � � 135,038(i) (71,711)(l) 64,666
Gain on sale of fixed
assets � 83 (78) � � 5
Change of control
expense � (2,705) � � � (2,705)
Other expense � (240) (5) � � (245)
Reduction in value of
equity-method
investment (1,250) � � � � (1,250)

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 148

Income before income
taxes 106,031 8,385 9,064 135,038 (99,717) 158,801
Income taxes 38,172 176 3,399 � 15,421(m) 57,168

Net income $ 67,859 $ 8,209 $ 5,665 $ 135,038 $ (115,138) $ 101,633

Basic earnings per share $ 0.87 $ 1.22

Diluted earnings per
share $ 0.85 $ 1.20

Weighted average
common shares used in
computing earnings per
share:
Basic 78,321 83,590
Incremental common
shares from stock
options 1,414 1,414
Incremental common
shares from restricted
stock units � �

79,735 85,004

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

68

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 149

Table of Contents

Superior Energy Services, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information